Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. Takht-e-Sulaiman
K-2

. Gasherbrum

. Tirich Mir

1 The highest peak of Hindu Kush Range is .

7.611 (m)
.8,611 (m)
.9,511 (m)
. 6,677 (m)

2 The Height of K-2 is

Godwin Austen
Barura

. Killing Mountain
. Broad Peak

3 The other name of K-2 is

. Delhi Agreement
Tashkent Agreement
Simla Agreement
Lahore Agreement

4 The Ceasefire Line was named as Line of Control according to the Agreement.

1965
1971
1972
1970

5 The line of Control came into existence in
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