

## NTS Educators SESE (Arabic) Jobs Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The highest peak of Hindu Kush Range is	A. Takht-e-Sulaiman B. K-2 C. Gasherbrum D. Tirich Mir
2	The Height of K-2 is	A. 7.611 (m) B. 8,611 (m) C. 9,511 (m) D. 6,677 (m)
3	The other name of K-2 is	A. Godwin Austen B. Barura C. Killing Mountain D. Broad Peak
4	The Ceasefire Line was named as Line of Control according to theAgreement.	A. Delhi Agreement B. Tashkent Agreement C. Simla Agreement D. Lahore Agreement
5	The line of Control came into existence in	A. 1965 B. 1971 C. 1972 D. 1970